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[57 SdN $AR TWER]

ABHR IT 7, Al Sd! R @ O 98 SheR oxdl © IR S9d fov IRt arawen SRl &1 Al #ogR individual ST €, O D! SMSR] BHAR U eI MMl & 1 A
SO B8 GHAT g b BH Sl 41 IS AP AT I8 &, AATE Ple, STH I AR
YARATY BI 7T & | BH MMYP AT F AT A I M- o b 39 IHY ATATH
®Ie Standing Committee & 9 Fdl & fog ar 8, IfT oo god wdfad s Gerd <, Al IAH1 e Al BT IR Riera &1 Gt W el e

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next Question.

~71. 5t femR v e &1 T 93 98 gan B pur B 6

(@) < H THad guIfad el &1 I99-aR @ART /T E;

@) fog 9 a6t & SR < H Toadanadl gRT SMTETAY fhy S dAdeft
IY-IR @RT R/ 8

@M foma d9 avf & SRE <o F TRTe fafaftrl w1 {Seaar ek Iroa-
IN &RT AT &

(F) T WEHR 7 TRIAE B THRT & RO BT T o & AT BIg s
BT T 3R

(®) Il B, O 39 dey § qwgRAfd &= g2

e HAEd # I FA (3 S fReE ¥E) - (@) 9 ($) UE AR 991 ted W
g feor T 2

fareror
@) A ()

(i) WRA & AGETT BT AT LA P AR YT MR AP aRAT 15 AR
& faug &1 91fY, YRT WReR e SUde I guIfad Irsal & T ° Fgai
&R e B

(i) gdaxl ATSHT JATNT gRT "3RI, JEMT 3R IyAe & HROT F Fues & fag faeprd e uR fed v vy wgE | 9w A druell Suar @l AHel & qd
PRI R TP eI fBa1 o SR 3fiie], 2008 # ot RUIS U &1 oY, qen
AP [IY YA, FRATU, STaRT BIY I, IR JATST D], AHISTD SIS,
AT HT 319 3R Ffcar Yol @awen sfE @ SRUIT & w©Y § ggd
B S Al 39 fRIve 9qE q gMul Suaie B AHRI b FqHEE B oY
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(iii)

(i) RETHS el & JHrE SrateaE (i) g e Suri (i qH sTemET, gaa
Td YARAYAT (iv) SHA-ATT GRE (v) AEHITHE ATDIP e AHEISTE Aarsii
(vi) STATSHT YUl & GGeldxvl HI TR al ot |

el SUAE (VASeys) @l AR & GHY QHEM & (Y, IR ARPR
Thelees] & A WM H & U ay 2015 H Y Il Afd iR &Rl
AT BT FgAIed fHar 81 s8d ofaiid gRe Wadl Suri, faerarcds ugel, W FERI & AMRBRI Td sHaINAT B AT B MG B AMHA R gY Ud 9g-3aml SR & aRaeqr & 18 Tl

I & gedgdd HRFEIT & URVTHERY B § FR<R ARMEE o € SR
9P e hetrd & HHI 3Mg B | had 10 RNl § & a1 fage amuelt Suare
o 41 Bt €1 95 2014 | 37 2019 @ AT & SR qrdelt IyArg ddelt
& @1 gcY qd 5 aul @I Ay Bl ol H 43 U A & 8 | HA Bl
I WS dY 2019 H SIRY T&T 21 99 2018 #, 60 Rrali # arAvelt Syare deelt
&1 B @ e €1 g g1 JA1, el Syare-IEl SREEl RISl gRI
U ¢ @E @ gfgfd BRA b Sewd q 11 Iq9A b 90 [Tl DI GRa Hael
Y (THSTRS)/TTSeeys AISTT & a8 IMAe fhar T ar €1 59 90 Bl & 13-
IR Gl JAP- W e & (7 Ry | fUsel qF aul & IR < A
TeTSeys BISRI GIRT B T ATHAHUY &b ISI-aR R JAT YeTseys 13l
¥ IIAR @RT e a-l Wy T

S GARC

VoSS FHIlEad Tl &[0T TSNS Vbl & dgd dmae 90 [orel @l gl

ERH T ISEIE] IESICIRIC]

=

1 2 3 4

1. 3 Ued 6 W@l TMere, e, Aibrger, A, faoaRa,
EIECEIRIICIER]

2. feEr 16 3Rdd, IARIEIE, didl, gl dURY, TN, SHE, STETEIE, $HR, AERIRT, HIR, JTRRRYR, ATeial, gra, R, demell, UiREH SR

3. BRITE 14 qIeile, JRMYR, ¥R, dISTQR, Sddrs], gHa]],

TRYTES, BIbR, DISHE, HERIHE, TRIIVIR,

RIS, T, HeRYH
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1 2 3 4

4. YRGS 19 dIPRI, AR, €S, GHGI, QA RIEYH, TTed], fIRStE, Tae, eoRIan, eI, ®IexHl, deNR,
AERST, UdM, e, }dEl, RS, SRHa-

5 #e Uewl 2 qrerTgTe, Hed

6. HBRIY 3 FEYR, TefaRietl, e

7. afsEm 15 3, ARG, AR, dY, TG, PRSI, BT,
PRIYE, AABMNIRI, TIRIYGR, TANTE, JoTUTST, IRATE,
AR, TS

8. el 8 TSI, HETI-PISHICH, STILPR-YUTelleel], THH, PIARH-HH, FARY, UEIUedd, dRIT IHI0T

9. TW UW 3 Tarell, BoigR ok AFws

10.  Uf¥e® e 1 SR

1. &R 3 AARH, USdhs, dRS

P %0

SIFTF-II

(®) T 2016-2019 (15.11.2019 TPH) & FINTT THTAYU B+ qier arAgefl SHara]

T 2016 2017 2018 2019 (15.11.2019
GED)

1 2 3 4 5

IR N 46 156 162 64

IEEINS 2 13 21 10

BURTTG 1198 370 390 268

IRES 40 47 16 13

7T U< 0 0 0 0
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1 2 3 4 5
HERTSE 54 21 14 2
anfeen 63 31 29 11
SERIEIH 16 30 10 6
IR U 0 0 0 0
qfead e 1 13 1 0
3T 2 4 1 0
T 1442 685 644 398
(@) T¥ 2016-19 (15.11.2019 TPH) & GIRTT TGS SIaIT
R 2016 2017 2018 2019 (15.11.2019
GED)
SRS I | 17 26 12 18
IEGIN 129 %9 59 53
BTG 395 373 392 231
IRES 323 251 205 160
e Yo 12 3 4 4
HERTSE 73 69 75 59
anfeen 86 81 75 44
SERIEI 7 5 11 7
IR U 0 0 0 0
s e 0 0 0 0
3= 6 1 0 3
Byl 1048 208 833 579
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Study on cause of Naxal problem

t*171. SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(@) the State-wise details of number of Naxalite affected districts in the country;

(b) the details of surrenders by Naxalites in the country during last three years,
State-wise;

(c) the details of Naxalite activities in the country during last three years, district-wise and State-wise;

(d) whether Government has conducted any study to find out the cause of Naxal problem; and

(e) if so, the status thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI G.
KISHAN REDDY) : (a) to (e) A Statement is laid on th Table of the House.

Statement

(a) to (e)

(i) As per Seventh Schedule of the Constitution of India, subjects of Police and Public Order are with the State Governments. However, the Government of India (Gol) has been supplementing the efforts of States affected by left wing extremism.

(i) An Expert Group set up erstwhile Planning Commission on “Development Issues to deal with Causes of Discontent, Unrest and Extremism” had conducted a study on root causes of LWE problem in the country, and submitted its report in April, 2008, and identified causes as land, displacement, forced eviction, poor livelihood, social oppression, absence of governance and poor policing. The Expert Group recommended (i) effective implementation of protective legislations, (ii) land related measures, (iii) land acquisition, rehabilitation and resettlement, (iv) livelihood security;
(v) universal standardized basic social services, (vi) strengthening of the planning system to address the LWE problem.

(iii) To address the Left Wing Extremism (LWE) holistically, Government of India has approved a National Policy and Action Plan in 2015 after consultation with stake holders. It envisages a multi-pronged strategy involving security tOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(iv)

related measures, development interventions, ensuring rights and entitlements of local communities etc.

The steadfast implementation of the policy has resulted in consistent decline in violence and shrinkage in geographical spread. Only 10 districts account for 2/3rd of LWE violence. The LWE related incidents of violence between May-2014 to April-2019 have been 43% lesser while compared with the preceding 5 years period. The decline trend continues in 2019. In the year 2018, LWE related violence has been reported in 60 districts. However 90 districts in 11 States are covered under Security Related Expenditure (SRE)/
LWE Scheme for the purpose of reimbursement of expenditure incurred by the States on counter LWE operations. The State-wise list of these 90 districts is given at Annexure (See below). The State-wise details of surrenders by LWE cadres and State-wise LWE related incidents in the country during last three years is given at Annexure-II.

Annexure-I

List of 90 districts covered under the SRE Scheme for LWE affected States

SLNo. State Number of Name of Districts
Districts

1 2 3 4

1 Andhra Pradesh 6 East Godavari, Guntur, Srikakularn, Visakhapatnam, Vizianagaram, West Godavari

2. Bihar 16 Arwal, Aurangabad, Banka, East Champaran, Gaya,
Jamui, Jehanbad, Kaimur, Lakhisarai, Munger,
Muzaffarpur, Nalanda, Nawada, Rohtas, Vaishali,
West Champaran

3. Chhattisgarh 14 Balod, Balrampur, Bastar, Bijapur, Dantewada, Dhamtari, Gariyaband, Kanker, Kondagaon,
Mahasamund, Narayanpur, Rajnandgaon, Sukma,
Kabirdham

4, Jharkhand 19 Bokaro, Chatra, Dhanbad, Dumka, East Singhbhum,

Garhwa, Giridih, Gumla, Hazaribagh, Khunti,
Koderma, Latehar, Lohardaga, Palamu, Ramgarh,
Ranchi, Simdega, Saraikela-Kharaswan, West
Singhbhum
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1 2 3 4

5. Madhya Pradesh 2 Balaghat, Mandla

6. Mabharashtra 3 Chandrapur, Gadchiroii, Gondia

7. Odisha 15 Angul, Bargarh, Bolangir, Boudh, Deogarh, Kalahandi, Kandhamal, Koraput, Malkangiri, Nabrangpur, Nayagarh, Nuapada, Rayagada,
Sambhalpur, Sundargarh

8. Telangana 8 Adilabad, Bhadradri-Kothagudem, Jayashankar-Bhupalpally, Khammam, Komaram-Bheem,
Mancherial, Peddapalle, Warangal Rural

9. Uttar Pradesh 3 Chandauli, Mirzapur and Sonebhadra

10. West Bengal 1 Jhargram

11. Kerala 3 Malappuram, Palakkad, Wayanad

ToTtAL 0

Annexure-11

(A) LWEs surrendered since 2016-2019 (uo to 15.11.2019)

State 2016 2017 2018 2019 (upto
15.11.2019)
1 2 3 4 5
AP. 46 156 162
Bihar 2 13 21 10
Chhattisgarh 1198 370 390 268
Jharkhand 40 47 16 13
M.P. 0 0 0 0
Maharashtra 2 14 26
Odisha 63 3 2 n
Telangana 16 30 10 6
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1 2 3 4 5
UP 0 0 0 0
West Bengal 1 13 1 0
Other 2 4 1 0
ToTaL 1442 685 644 398

(B) State-wise extent of LWE violence incidents during 2016-19 (upto 15.11.2019)

State 2016 2017 2018 2019 (upto
15.11.2019)
1 2 3 4 5
Andhra Pradesh 17 2% 2 18
Bihar 129 9 59 53
Chhattisgarh 3% 373 32 231
Jharkhand 323 251 205 160
M.P. 12 3 4 4
Maharashtra 73 69 16 S
Odisha 86 81 I6) 44
Telangana 7 5 n 7
Uttar Pradesh 0 0 0 0
West Bengal 0 0 0 0
Others 6 1 0 3
ToTaL 1048 908 833 579

o} femr yare fAure ;. 9T |aTefa 98iey, )T dve TaRad gvifad iR
¥ 7, S0 =¥ feam & fov 2

AR, 89 <@d & fb o W) geqA¢ Bl 8, 9 R, S 3R e 3
R il &1 Sfeariadl &1 S Sfel, Sivel, SHIM 6l UeR 2, oF S99 a7
HIICHT....(SEN)...
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£ |FuTRT : Y [AE Bul

it TR g fAuTe - JEigy, 99 "1t oa avnT 9 feey SHel S
W Hell RA &1 O AFvg @ "geT g%, onfl sxirTe @l B € § te Rue
g B l...(HTEH)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, please. You have to please go through your question and ask a supplementry question.

2N fRemR yae fure: qula S, sefl g1 81 d sxiikeTe @ te RUi 3ms
& & gferd o1 1 gl IR @Ml B Ae) fHA1 A1l 8 I8 Yol A1ed & fd @
Y TRIA gHIad STl # Sfearal & <R fSaM 8 BRE §d Dic dI AU
B, ot g AfaIRal iR wifthaneli &1 ds faam < |

2 ST fopere IS : [9UlT S, @I SHIRM & §RT Ud UaUe gUu BT e far T o1l SHd gRT naxalism T R RO 8, 39 [J0T R I-3Tel HRI%H
6y M7 €1 onfl A |ikE 4 R WRBR | U gB1 8, 9 § S© gadrr arsdl
g & B9 SIaed Bl oied @ W 16 g <lsicd sted individually distribute
P 2, OId I 15 oI ot &1 o e &1 0 & Jaael g9ifdd el |
ST @R REd €, B9 9% [AeN & AT WY SIeT-eeT BihH $) I® £ 'H dTed
g fo & =i = TRy, & & gRT o W e 9ad €, gy 9RT WeR
Tlifd & fog &% ®eH a1 W@ 2| HWifd I7 Re TaHe & vy g, 9oy we
Tasie foras WY STIHH R €, B SHG FHIT H STdT FUIE HRd § | SN STT

MR. CHAIRMAN : Now, the second supplementary.

2 femR TR e 9uufa o, §9 BRE ¢@ B B S U g8l §, HA
S SHdT SR AEl § X@ 2 g8 R o onfearit € # S Wl # enudl qm
aredl g fb 519 ST fUdr & A G B 1 BIdl 8, Ufd & WHA ISl BT deAlbR
BT &, I9 SUAlE UST BT €1 B9 W9 HAI Off ¥ BRT ¢d BIC B 91 IR ©,
T I g @ 99 wRd 2

H gERT FRE g Arsdl g |

it Il © I8 WY &1 \ard F8l © | Please. ...(Interruptions)... You asked a
question. ...(interruptions)... I do not agree with these arguments and then using this forum to defend the Naxalites. You can raise question and get answar.

it e e fwre - w9l S, § dde w@vET SY @ g oS qanT ®
fé w1 utg gl # 90 el el yHifed g¢ €1 # S =rear g & Ta ure auf
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M F 3R IT BT AR IE-aGR BT aoic IR P GRT ¥ Sisd & fore fear &7 s fhaer aoic Feo, fasien, e, fafec, IR & o fear @
IR fHa Iore gferw Uiew™ & fay, 98f & Jenm & fofw faar 82 omg 89 qM1 &1
S NICRIEI

off IumUfy : H3 S, 39T SR ST

St Sft. oM IS R, PR T R H WIHE dod ARWCT & gRT AT
T BREIHH B T2l 2| B AT G B a1 FEd & (6 I8 Ra@ansdie @
& R 5422 ey &1 R W & CRIC @ T o, o9 & 4,833
fhelHiex IS a9 gal © | SHd F-91 ddve Ulolge § I &5 & fofg dgdl Ta-He
& B Sdoiic feucHe & gRT 5,065 fhaiey € &1 eRIC @ T o, o
W ¥ B YH B AT § AR T 1,082 fFAMIC IR IS B BMH HHAC
g T g

3G A1 BH CRIde URATST H, WXol RIS # faerd & forw < desa cfad Y ST AEd €, SUH oI 4,072 <faN STe &l Aok forar g1 S
H 2,335 towers Q¥ &1 ¢ £ | Tribal areas & forg, grsda @rli & fawra & forg 47
ITIs sanction T T &, fSraH & 26 ITIs 3l &M &) B! & | A1 & 68 Skill
Development Centres senction f6U T €, I9H & 55 Hcd...(@Ge)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No commentary. #3i1 Sft, ggf #d <Ray|

it STt fperT XS : ST I 55 centres complete 8 7T €1 Tribal areas # education
& U 7 d=r [demerd sanction Py T € SR AW F=d [Gened UR™ gU &
6 Slarex aiey fd@rmerd sanction fhy 7 € &R 99 6 § & W & T T THH H1T-A1T most Left-Wing Extremism affected areas H 89 ¥T Ta-#Hcd & A frd
I AT HM HX Iz &l Fast Track Court State Government &1 fawg & | gaH
JTETI-3TelT State Governments 3TTcll &, SH% foIT &M &A1 €1 39d AII-A1Y tribal
@M & {7 879 AU banks @1 LA BT TS T AP AIL-AIY tribals & T 869
qU ATMs &I IR0 &1 T8 &1 9121 & fUsel 4 A1ai # A TRAR & 3 & a9
7,456 banks ¥ g% BT T & iR tribal areas ¥ 1,768 TV post offices Wl Iw by Mg F . (...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Shri Prasanna Acharya. ...(Interruptions)... 39 Sarel 4T ga=1
IR Bb emotion BT T R, TB-I8 PRb 349 ke W UG 475 godl, A SiaE ff ar € N L. (e, saferg wior off U e g ARy SR Sare WY UEn
TE M1 AT PR Sy Wiyer <, fR oMy delt f5 9 v fie § wae <
VAT 9 G BT B
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2t ifire omE : 9ufa Jeiey, T I U fded ® f =i faerm & ar
# gel, A S [P & IR SaE &A1l o 9 S 9red €, 98 Sa| T8l e dabdn
g1 PR 1 S P18, 98 Sae 3 w1 s yet e e & forg @ e,
infrastructure & o7 T féa, ot & fg @1 fbar, gRe=r & forg @r fdan, o
AR A5l &1 SaE QA T g R SMUS! U SaE et iR uwie T emy,
MY SIad WHR el 1, Ig AFIhar W e T8 2l

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, Shri Prasanna Acharya. ...(Interruptions)... Ram Gopalji, please. ...(Interruptions)... 1 M &l goira |...(@@e)... This will not go on record.
...(Interruptions)... This will not go on record. ...(Interruptions)... Shri Prasanna Acharya.
...(Interruptions)...

°l. Y19 MU Aed ; *
%ﬂ(ﬂﬁl’d’s’ﬂg:*

it IR« FaTel IR A, SFi Rt w81 A | 49 I8 |ard allow &l
fan| ... (caem)... 53 S, $UaT 9@ & | AT |, (@EE)... FER U491 QR e
| am satisfied with the Minister's reply, # VAT @1 9 T&1 P8 AHar g |...(@aw™)...
it TRTT ST ... (Saer)...

A e TaEe fAue : W), W U BT S9N AEl ST, e § Wed ¥ walk
out HXT gl

(3T STHI AT Wevd &7 ¥ 8% aof TY))

it wmafer : S 7, 3T walk out BRY, I MU 31fIdR €1 Now, Shri Prasanna
Acharya.

SHRI PRASANNA ACHARYA: Sir, | would like to know from the hon. Minister
as to how many people involved in the Naxal movement have so far surrendered befor the authorities and, out of those surrendered, how many of them have again gone back to the movement and what the reasons for their going back to the movement are. Under the State's Security Related Expenditure Scheme, what is the amount that is due to the State Governments, which has not been paid and reimbursed by the Central Gorvernment?
This | would like to know from the hon. Minister.

it oft. fperr XE) : @It ST, 2016 # 1,442 Left-wing extremism @& Naxalites surrender 8T &, 2017 # 685 @I surrender §Y ©, 2018 H 644 <N surrender 8T
2 3R A Tal H§ 390 @I surrender T & | Violence ¥ 2016 H 1,048 ofT,...(STaeIH)...

* Not Recorded
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St v I ;9o feaa v

2 S e XS A U WA details FET €1 H U@l SRR G| S AR
surrender &= & 91€ Y SHH IO T 8, STBI SHBRT I TAHES & UT &)
21 H Ul HST Siard frSrar Al 2019 # incidents HH IR 579 B Y T H
AT Arsdl § & ol o goie # 21,201 @”g UV Naxal affected areas # special development & AT Central Government = State Governments &1 assistance &I % |

it JTeher Rt : AWl wElgy, B W eneRd S Aeterdre) fafafit €, S
BRUT Bs UHR & [JHRT & HHE H curb T3 © IT HHI 3 & | W, 3MMUG ARIH
Jq AEET HA St W OART HaTl ® 6 S e ARTed €, S ol B 99 § wrex)
H oreg WMl # ¢ Y ¥, T Albdd & A UR..(SAFE)...

it ARy ;T TRTSSed % R # dl offeR<l wwdd & T ¥ Urban

Naxalites surrendered, and then, for rehabilitation, conduct a study.

it ITheT RAVET : 31T AHRIASCH b JUW WHR FT BRIAE] HR el §7?

st Sft. fher ¥ W), I T W TEHAC T Aoy & [y W &
P Bl Bl SIP e & fIU 8AR) TR® A Al A dls BRIHH Tel ©l (&
THIAECH F [Av W W TaHe 8 YRT B PR el Tl

SHRI RIPUN BORA: Sir, | want to know from the hon. Minister whether the
Government has taken rehabilitation and resettlement as a measure for controlling the naxalites and other extremists also. My question is, 'why is there so much inordinate delay in givin rehabilitation and resettlement to the naxalites?' What happens as a result of this inordinate delay is that those who are willing to come back, they are stopped.
So, will the Government expedite the rehabilitation and resettlement process?

st Sft. fher I : IuUfa S, 39 fav R FaR e a9de ¥ ded Td-He
@I qradiad Bl I8! ©, Wied Bl I8d! | gl TaHe & I8 HAed & AT
We TaiHe & Mt 9 i &%, T S WY o WX BRd €, S folv e
% HRIHH, employment & HTHIHH BT review Hd TEd © | 3-endl smervig €M
R 9 9 TeaaTsed UWIfad Wed & JEHEl 9 39 vy W o=l @ 2
T resettlement @1 URT purview IC€ TaHE H gRT &1 monitor AT ST & | g
TaHE SATRTOR 9@ & SRIGAT &1 IR & & <l § | Tadarged yHiad YRS
# Law and Order & T T &M &A1 A1V, 39 fAwy W Y Jdod Ta-He HMH
AT B

MR. CHAIRMAN: Nex Question.

